CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 01/07/2007



4-23-10

04-29-2010



103595924

Docket No.: PA080086

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	ites ratent and Trademark Office. Flease fee	ford the auached original documents or copy thereor.	
1. Name of conveying party(ics):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ning LIAO		Name: THOMSON LICENSING	
Jian Feng CHEN			
Xiao Jun MA			
Additional name(s) of	X No	0	
conveying party(ies)	A NO	Street Address: 1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc	
attached:		F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX, FRANCE	
3. Nature of convenance:			
X Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other	Change of Name		
Execution Date: December 21; December	21 and December 21, 2009 respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(c):	L	
	(s). with a new application, the execution date of	the application is:	
if this document is being fried together v	with a new application, the execution date of	le application is:	
A Datant Application No. (a): 12/665 374		B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/655,374		D. Fatcht 170.(3)	
Additional numb	pers attached? Yes	No X	
Additional nume	bers attached?	NO A	
		Le maille de le contracte de la fait	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD			
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATION		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
THOMSON LICENSIN	NG LLC	Enclosed	
SUITE 200		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312		8. Deposit account number:	
		07-0832	
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JEF	RSEY Zip: 08543-5312		
	DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	ne foregoing information is true and correct of	and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.			
	1	1. 1	
		/#/r//72.79/^	
Jeffrey M. Navon	_/_	32,711	
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Re	eg. No. Here Date	
	ν		
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, an		
		Total no. of pages above	

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

04/28/2010 MJAMA1

00000002 070832

12655374

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT | REEL: 024307 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Ning LIAO, 8F, Building A, Technology Fortune Center, 8 Xue Qing Road, Han Dian District, Beijing, 100085, CHINA; Jian Feng CHEN, Room 2-501, Zhichunli, Han Dian District, Beijing, 100080, CHINA; Xiao Jun MA, 8F, Building A, Technology Fortune Center, 8 Xue Qing Road, Han Dian District, Beijing, 100085, CHINA, hereinafter referred (collectively) to as the assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to

A METHOD FOR SCHEDULING WAKE/SLEEP CYCLES BY A CENTRAL DEVICE IN A WIRELESS NETWORK

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- (X) the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- () said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Serial Number:

AND WHEREAS

THOMSON LICENSING 1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

PATENT

REEL: 024307 FRAME: 0504

ı

EXECUTED, thisday of Vec	, 2009
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Thi Yuntao	Signature: Ning Lias.
Name: Shi Juntos	Name: Ning LIAO
Address: F8 Ald. A. Technology F	-sture Centor
No. 8. Xue Clins Rd. Ho Signature: Zhang Zhigang	cidiant str. Bisjony China
Signature: Zhang Zhigang	
7,600 26:99 F	Tosture Center idion Province. Beijy China
EVECUTED this 21 doubt Dag ?	and pourse. Derify China
EXECUTED, thisday of De(.]	<i>100 </i> .
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Shangguan Sham	Signature: 627
Name: Shangguan Shan	Name: Jian Feng CHEN
Address: F8 31d. A Technology fortune C	en4 o v
N. & Kue ang Rd Haidran D Signature: Wang X! an Ce:	in heing Chron
Name: Worng Xian Lei Address: F8 Bld. A Technology Forti	me Center
No. 8 XM king Kd. Haili	on Disorce . Beijng . China
EXECUTED, this 21 Deeday of 2009	, -
	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Teng July	Signature: Kirmyin Mas
Name: Teng Jun	Name: Xiao Jun MA
Address: 1-8, Bld. A, Technology Fortuna No.8, Xe (ing Rd., Haidian.	Pist. Beijing, China
Signature:	
Name: XIA Zhijin	
Address: F-8. Bld.A, Techli Fortune	Center
No.8. Liveging Ad., Haid	vian Dist., Beijing, China

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Ning LIAO, 8F, Building A, Technology Fortune Center, 8 Xue Qing Road, Han Dian District, Beijing, 100085, CHINA; Jian Feng CHEN, Room 2-501, Zhichunli, Han Dian District, Beijing, 100080, CHINA; Xiao Jun MA, 8F, Building A, Technology Fortune Center, 8 Xue Qing Road, Han Dian District, Beijing, 100085, CHINA, hereinafter referred (collectively) to as the assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to

A METHOD FOR SCHEDULING WAKE/SLEEP CYCLES BY A CENTRAL DEVICE IN A WIRELESS NETWORK

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared.

- (X) the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:
- () said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Serial Number:

AND WHEREAS

THOMSON LICENSING 1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

1

REEL: 024307 FRAME: 0506

PATENT

EXECUTED, this 」 day of ソec	,2009
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: The Yuntao	Signature: Ning Lijao
Name: Shi Yuntoo	Name: Ning LIAO
Address: F8 Ald. A. Technology	
No. 8. Xue Cline Ad L	laidiantite beging theme
No. 8. Xue Qu'ng Rd. L Signature: Zhang Zhigang	
2ha a 2/:00 to	
Address: F8 Dld. A. Techniligy	Tortune Center Postrict. Beijy China.
No. 8. Xue Qig Rds 4	aidion Postrict. Beijy China
EXECUTED, thisday of De(.	20v9
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Shangguan Shan	Signature: 27
Name: Shangguan S.han	Name: Jian Feng CHEN
Address: F8 3ld. A Technology forture	Cen4 o r
Nº 8 Xue ang Rd Haidran	Diff Beiting China
Nº 8 Kue ang Rd Haidran Signature: Wang X! am (e:	U
Name: Wang Xian Lei	
Address: F8 Bld. A Technology For 8	tune Center
Name: Worney Xian Lei Address: F8 Bld. A Technology Fort No. 8 the Ging Rd. Hail	iam District Beijng china
EXECUTED, this 21 Decday of 2009	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Teng Jung.	Signature: Kirwym Mas
Name: Teng Jun	Name: Xiao Jun MA
Address: 1-8, Bld. A Technology Fortun	ce Center
No.8, Xe ging Rd., Haidian	Dist. Beijing, China
Signature:	
Name: XIA Zhijin	
Address: F-8. Bld.A, Techli Fortune	
No. 8, Lueging Ad., Hair	Dian Dist. Beijing, China
¥ ¥	v -

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/22/2010